## <u>27-17</u>

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-5 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO THE ERECTION OF OFFICIAL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS.

(Municipal Services Committee 3-15-2017)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-5 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton,

relating to the erection of official traffic signs and signals, is hereby created/amended as follows:

#### **INSTALL YIELD SIGNS ON:**

Haddonstone Drive at Castlebury Lane

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to

erect and maintain the appropriate standard traffic signs, signals and markings, giving notice of the

provisions of this Ordinance.

#### <u>28-17</u>

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-5 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO THE ERECTION OF OFFICIAL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS.

(Municipal Services Committee 3-15-2017)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-5 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton,

relating to the erection of official traffic signs and signals, is hereby created/amended as follows:

## **INSTALL STOP SIGNS ON:**

Terraview Drive at Castlebury Lane

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to erect and maintain the appropriate standard traffic signs, signals and markings, giving notice of the provisions of this Ordinance.

## <u>29-17</u>

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-86 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO PARKING RESTRICTIONS. (Municipal Services Committee 3-15-2017)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-86 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton,

relating to parking restrictions, is hereby repealed:

*Ord.* 128-C-86: "Parking be prohibited during school hours on the north side of Pauline Street from 135' east of the east right-of-way line of McDonald Street extending 100' east."

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to

make the necessary changes in the Parking District Map in accordance with this Ordinance.

## <u>30-17</u>

## AN ORDINANCE CREATING SECTION 3-52(e) OF CHAPTER 3 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO RESTRICTED SPECIES.

(Board of Health -3-15-2017)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 3-52(e) of Chapter 3 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton,

relating to restricted species, is hereby created to read as follows:

## Sec. 3-52. Restricted species.

(e) Upon obtaining a permit issued by the Health Department, and

subject to the Rules and Regulations for hen keeping, up to four (4) chicken hens may be maintained by the permit holder. The Rules and Regulations for chicken hen keeping shall be on file in the Health Department. The permit will allow up to four (4) chicken hens at all one- (1-) and two- (2-) family dwellings.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.